of the suppliers shall only be permitted to be 

reconsidered by the said authority and the petitioners 

shall only be permitted to agitate their response on 

the said point before the appellate authority, if the 

petitioners pay costs to the tune of Rs.15,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) to the High Court 

Legal Services Committee, Calcutta within two weeks 

from date and furnish proof of such payment before 

the appellate authority and not otherwise. 

19. It is clarified that this Court has not gone into the 

merits of the petitioners’ case and the appellate